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UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

P.M.B. 536, LAJE ROAD, ONDO CITY, ONDO STATE 

FINAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION 

                  

FIRST (1ST) SEMESTER 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

s/n Activity Date 

1.  Departmental consideration of 2nd Semester 

(2024/2025 Academic Session) Results  

Wednesday,13th – Friday,15th August 2025  

2. Faculty Board Meetings for the consideration of 

2nd Semester (2024/2025 Academic Session) 

Results & Uploading of Results 

Monday,18th – Friday 22nd August, 2025 

3. 2025 Post UTME for Admission Exercise Tuesday, 26th – Thursday, 28th August, 2025 

4. Business Committee of Senate (BCOS) Meeting  Wednesday, 3rd September, 2025 

5. Senate Meeting and the release of 2nd Semester 

(2024/2025 Academic Session) Results 

Tuesday, 9th September, 2025 

6.  Remedial Registration & Revision for 2024/2025 

Academic Session  

Monday, 15th – Friday 26th September, 2025 

7. Resumption of Fresh Students for the 2025/2026 

Academic Session 

Sunday, 28th September, 2025 

8. Registration Begins for Fresh Students Monday, 29th September – Friday,10th October, 

2025  

9. Remedial Examination Begins for 2024/2025 

Academic Session 

Monday, 29th September – 10th October 2025 

10. Late Registration for Fresh Students  Monday, 13th – Friday 17th October, 2025 

11. Marking of Remedial Scripts Monday, 13th – Friday 17th October, 2025 

12. Resumption of Returning Students for the 

2025/2026 Academic Session 

Sunday 19th October, 2025 

13 Registration starts for returning students Monday, 20th October, 2025 

14. Lectures Begin for all Students Monday, 20th October, 2025 

15 Consideration of Remedial Results by 

Departments and Faculties 

Monday, 20th – 24th Friday, October, 2025 

16 Business Committee of Senate (BCOS) Meeting 

for consideration of Remedial Result 

Tuesday, 28th October, 2025 

17. Senate Meeting & Release of Remedial Results Thursday, 30th October, 2025 

18. Registration Ends for Returning Students  Friday, 7th November, 2025 

19. Late Registration for Returning Students  Monday, 10th – Friday, 14th November 2025 

20. Lectures End for all Students  Friday, 9th January, 2026 

21. Revision of Lectures for the First Semester 

2025/2026 Academic Session  

Monday, 12th – Friday, 16th January, 2026 

22. First Semester Examinations Monday, 19th January – Friday 6th February, 2026 

23. End of First Semester 2025/2026 Academic 

Session 

Saturday, 7th February, 2026 

24. Marking of Examination Scripts Monday, 9th February – Friday, 27th February, 2026 
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25. Departmental consideration of 1st Semester 

(2025/2026 Academic Session) Results 

Monday, 2nd – Wednesday, 4th March, 2026  

26. Faculty Board Meetings for the consideration of 

1st Semester (2025/2026 Academic Session) 

Results & Uploading of Results 

Thursday, 5th – Friday, 6th March, 2026 

27. Business Committee of Senate (BCOS) Meeting Monday, 9th March, 2026 

28. Senate Meeting  Thursday, 12th March, 2026 

 

* 12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 3 Weeks Examination 

 

 

SECOND (2ND) SEMESTER 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

s/n Activity Date 

1. Second Semester Begins Sunday, 8th March, 2026 

2. Registration Exercise for all Students Monday, 9th   – Friday, 13th March, 2026 

3. Commencement of Second Semester Lectures Monday, 9th March, 2026 

4. Late Registration Exercise for all Students Monday, 16th – Friday, 20th March, 2026 

5. Faculty Colloquium Monday, 11th - Friday, 15th May, 2026 

6. Lectures End for all Students Friday, 29th May, 2026 

7. Revision of Lectures for the Second Semester 

2025/2026 Academic Session 

Monday, 1st – Friday, 5th June, 2026 

8.  Second Semester Examinations for the 

2025/2026 Academic Session  

Monday, 8th – Saturday, 27th June, 2026 

9. End of Second Semester 2025/2026 Academic 

Session 

Sunday, 28th June, 2026 

10. SIWES Wednesday, 1st July – Friday, 31st December, 

2026 

 

11. Marking of Examination Scripts Monday, 29th June – Monday, 10th July, 2026 

12. Departmental consideration of 2nd Semester 

(2025/2026 Academic Session) Results  

Monday, 13th – Wednesday, 15th July, 2026 

13. Faculty Board Meetings for the consideration of 

2nd Semester (2025/2026 Academic Session) 

Results & Uploading of Results 

Thursday, 16th – Friday, 17th July, 2026  

14 Business Committee of Senate (BCOS) Meeting Tuesday, 21th July, 2026 

15. Senate Meeting for the Approval of Results Friday, 24th July, 2026 

16. Registration/Revision for the Remedial 

Programme 

Monday, 3rd August – Friday, 14th August, 2026  

17. Examination for the Remedial Programme Monday, 17th August – Friday, 21st August, 2026 

18. Marking of Remedial Examination Scripts Monday, 24th – Friday, 4th September, 2026 

19. Consideration of Remedial Results by the 

Departments and Faculties 

Monday, 7th – Friday, 11th September, 2026  

20. BCOS/Senate Meeting for Approval of Remedial 

Results 

Monday, 14th – Friday, 18th September, 2026 
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* 12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 3 Weeks Examination 

 


